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PRAYWITHUS

MASS INTENTIONS THISWEEK

Saturday, November 29
4:30 pm + Susie Pardo

Sunday, November 30– First Sunday of Advent
8:00 am People of Holy Spirit Catholic Church
9:30 am + Mark Larson
11:00 am + Michelle Lax

Monday, December 1
9:00 am + Jennie Izzo

Tuesday, December 2
9:00 am + Dave Brockup and Intentions of

Cassandra Lalaine Alunan

Wednesday, December 3– St. Francis Xavier
9:00 am Intentions of Eleanor Fetzko

Thursday, December 4– St. John Damascene
9:00 am + John Skrip
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GET INVOLVED

Forming Building and Grounds Committee

Holy Spirit Catholic Church is blessed with a
beautiful 22-year-old church building and parking
lot on ten (10) acres of wonderfully landscaped
grounds that serve as a place of worship, fellowship,
and community. As good stewards of the gifts God
has entrusted to us, we are forming a Building and
Grounds Committee to help oversee the care,
maintenance, improvement and future
development of our parish property.

We are seeking parishioners who have experience or
interest in areas such as:

• Facilities management or building
maintenance;

• Landscaping or grounds care;
• Construction, engineering, or architecture;
• Budgeting, project planning, or fundraising;
• A willingness to help and a heart for

stewardship!

The committee will meet periodically to assess
needs, prioritize projects, and make
recommendations to the pastor, parish leadership
team and the finance committee.

If you are interested in serving or would like more
information, please contact the parish office at
630-922-0081.

Together, let us care for our parish home so it may
continue to welcome and serve all who enter.

“According to the grace of God given to me, like a
skilled master builder I laid a foundation, and someone
else is building upon it. Let each one take care how he
builds upon it.” - 1 Corinthians 3:10
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STAFF DIRECTORY

Pastor
Rev. John Sponder
frjohn@hscc.us

Parochial Vicar
Rev. Richard Smith
frsmith@hscc.us

Permanent Deacons
Deacon Eric Alvarez
deaconeric@hscc.us

Deacon Steve Boffa
deaconsteve@hscc.us

Deacon Tim Roberts
deacontim@hscc.us

Deacon Mike Ryba
deaconmike@hscc.us

Music Director
Christina Eubank, ext. 8
ceubank@hscc.us

Adult Choir Director
Debbie Dujsik, ext. 8
ddujsik@hscc.us

Youth Choir Director
Sadie Wynne, ext. 8
swynne@hscc.us

Director of Evangelization
Roberta Balsewicz, ext. 7
rbalsewicz@hscc.us

Religious Education Coordinator Grades K-5
Lauren Nelson, ext. 61
lnelson@hscc.us

Religious Education Coordinator Grades 6-8
Kim Kroeze, ext. 62
kkroeze@hscc.us

Business Manager
Leslie Bejna, ext. 91
lbejna@hscc.us

Director of Parish Life
Danielle Plotke
dplotke@hscc.us

Administrative Assistant
Kathy Mackowiak, ext 92
kmackowiak@hscc.us

Parish Administrative Assistant
Mary Beth Owens, ext. 93
mbowens@hscc.us

Maintenance
Victor Velazquez
maintenance@hscc.us

Consider Electronic Giving!

For information and to select the option that works best
for you, please visit www.hscc.us/donation

• Automatic Debit/Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)

• WeShare Online Giving

• Donating Stock

• QR Code (one time or reoccurring offering)

PARISH STEWARDSHIP

It is with grateful hearts that we thank you for your
continued support of the parish!

Monthly Offering #of Donors Oct. 2025

WeShare Online Giving: 155 $13,635

Electronic Funds Transfer: 161 $17,553

Envelopes & Loose Cash: 193 $44,759

Total October Collection: 509 $75,947

Year-to-Date July 1, 2025 - October 31, 2025

Sunday Offering Thru 10/31/25: $320,255

Fiscal Year Budget Thru 10/31/25: $350,200

Surplus (Deficit): ($29,945)

Special Offerings - October 2025

Building & Maintenance Fund: $1,534

World Mission Sunday: $1,045

People who have had health issues or near-death
experiences generally have a greater appreciation for each
day being a gift from God. The rest of us usually take for
granted that we will be around tomorrow. But when you
start to look at each day as a gift, you realize all the little
miracles that happen daily and you begin to see God’s
active presence in your life. You grow in gratitude, each
day, for all that we have been given.
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